Laurus Labs Limited Corporate Office

2rd Floor, Serene Chambers, Road No. 7 Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India T+91 40 6659 4333, 3980 4333, 2342 0500 / 501 F+91 40 6659 4320 / 3980 4320



April 13, 2024

To To

The Corporate Relations Department The Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,

Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400001

Mumbai – 400 051

Code: 540222 **Code: LAURUSLABS**

Sub: Incorporation of a Joint Venture Company in India

Ref: Our disclosure dated January 25, 204 regarding the signing of Joint Venture Agreement with KRKA, d.d., Novo mesto, a Slovenian Company

Dear Sirs,

This is to update that a Joint Venture Company named M/s. KRKA Pharma Private Limited (JV Company) got incorporated in India effective April 12, 2024 pursuant to the joint venture agreement dated January 25, 2024 between the Company (M/s. Laurus Labs Limited) and M/s. KRKA, an international generic pharmaceutical company in Novo Mesto, Slovenia.

In this JV Company, KRKA holds 51% and Laurus Labs holds 49% shareholding.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully, **For Laurus Labs Limited**

G. Venkateswar Reddy **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

